PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO.
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
MCI0603-TN
Series
陳曉慧
Sharon Chen

B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
 PART NUMBER CODE
1 Series Name
2 Dimensions L*W
3 TN：material code
4 Inductance(nH)：N means Decimal point , ex：1.0 nH = 1N0
5 Tolerance : B = ±0.1nH，C = ±0.2nH，H = ±3%，J = ±5%
6 Mark：H = 1/8 Mark，M = 1/4 Mark，N = No Mark
7 Soldering : Green Parts，B= Lead-Free for whole chip
8 Packaging : P = Paper tape, 7" reel
9 INPAQ internal code
 GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
Operating temperature range: - 55℃~ +125℃
Storage Condition: Less than 40℃ and 70% RH
Storage Time: 6 months Max.
Soldering method: Reflow
 TEST INSTRUMENTS CONDITIONS
Agilent E4991A RF Impedance Material Analyzer or equivalent
with fixture 16197A or equivalent
(The residual inductance needs to be compensated: 0.48nH)
Agilent 4338B Milliohm meter
Test Level：500 mV
MCI 0603 TN 1N0 B H B P DG
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
TITLE :MCI0603-TN Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
SPEC REV.: P1 Page  3 of  7
                     www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
 PART NUMBER AND CHARACTERISTICS TABLE
Part No.
Inductance
(nH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Q
(Min.)
Freq.
(MHz)
DCR()
Max.
S.R.F
(MHz)
Min.
Rated
Current
(mA) Max.
MCI0603TN1N0BHBPDG 1.0  ±0.1nH 14 500 0.10  17,000 750
** For special part number which is not shown in the above table, please refer to appendix.
TITLE :MCI0603-TN Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
SPEC REV.: P1 Page  4 of  7
                     www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
 TAPE AND REEL SPECIFICATIONS
  Tape Dimension / 8mm
 Taping Dimension
(mm) 0603
Symbol PAPER
W 8.00 ± 0.30
P 2.00 ± 0.10
E 1.75 ± 0.05
F 3.50 ± 0.05
D 1.50 ~ 1.60
Po 4.00 ± 0.10
P2 2.00 ± 0.05
Ao 0.36 ± 0.02
Bo 0.66 ± 0.02